Our standard line of 2-wire DC versions. This extensive line
includes sensors from M8 to M30 as well as block designs for practi-
cally every application in automation.
DC 2-wire Inductive Sensors
Inductive
Sensors
568568
DC 2-wire Inductive Sensors

Assured switching distance sa 0...1.6 mm 0...1.4 mm
Switching distance marking
Polarized, NO Ordering code BES03KR BES0324
Part number BES M08MG-GSH20B-BP00,3-GS04 BES M08MG-GSC20B-BP00,3-GS04-101
Polarized, NC Ordering code
Part number
Non-polarized, NO Ordering code
Part number
Non-polarized, NC Ordering code
Part number
Supply voltage US 10...55 V DC 10...30 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie max. 5 V 5 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC
Rated operating current Ie 100 mA 100 mA
Minimum operating current Im 5 mA 5 mA
Residual current Ir max. 600 µA 600 µA
Permissible load capacitance max. 1 µF 1 µF
Polarity reversal protected/transposition protected/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes/Yes Yes/Yes/Yes
Ambient temperature Ta –25...+70 °C –25...+70 °C
Switching frequency f max. 1.5 kHz 1.5 kHz
Output function indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67
Approvals CE CE, cULus
Material Housing Brass-coated Brass-coated
Sensing surface PBT With ceramic
coating
Connection 0.3 m PUR cable with
M12 connector, 4-pin
0.3 m PUR cable with
M12 connector, 4-pin
573■ www.balluff.com
M8×1 M8×1
Flush Flush
2 mm 2 mm
0...1.6 mm 0...1.6 mm
BES001L
BES M08MG-GSC20B-BV02
BES024R
BES M08MG-GOC20B-BV02
BES001T BES03KT
BES M08MG-USC20B-BV02 BES M08MG-USH20B-BV02
BES024T
BES M08MG-UOC20B-BV02
10...36 V DC 10...55 V DC
5 V 5 V
75 V DC 75 V DC
100 mA 100 mA

Assured switching distance sa 0...2.4 mm 0...2.2 mm 0...2.4 mm
Switching distance marking
Polarized, NO Ordering code BES003Z BES00C1
Part number BES M12MF-GSC30B-S04G BES M12MF-GSC30B-S04G-101
Polarized, NC Ordering code BES024J
Part number BES M12MF-GOC30B-S04G
Non-polarized, NO Ordering code BES0041 BES03KU
Part number BES M12MF-USC30B-S04G BES M12MF-USH30B-S04G
Non-polarized, NC Ordering code BES024K
Part number BES M12MF-UOC30B-S04G
Supply voltage US 10...36 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...55 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie max. ≤ 5 V 5 V 5 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui (protection class) 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC
Rated operating current Ie 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA
Minimum operating current Im 5 mA 5 mA 5 mA
Residual current Ir max. 600 µA 600 µA 600 µA
Permissible load capacitance max. 1 µF 1 µF 1 µF
Polarity reversal protected/transposition protected/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes/Yes Yes/Yes/Yes Yes/Yes/Yes
Ambient temperature Ta –25...+70 °C –25...+70 °C –25...+70 °C
Switching frequency f max. 1.3 kHz 1.5 kHz 1.3 kHz
Output function indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67
Approvals CE, cULus CE, cULus CE
Material Housing Brass-coated Brass-coated Brass-coated
Sensing surface PA 12 With ceramic
coating
PA 12
Connection M12 connector, 4-pin M12 connector, 4-pin M12 connector, 4-pin
LED
Ø10.7
M12x1
M12x1
3
5
.5
5
0
17
LED
Ø10.7
M12x1
M12x1
3
5
.5
5
0
17
LED
Ø10.7
M12x1
M12x1
3
5
.5
5
0
17
575■ www.balluff.com
M12×1 M12×1 M12×1 M12×1 M12×1
Flush Flush Flush Flush Flush
3 mm 3 mm 3 mm 3 mm 3 mm
0...2.4 mm 0...2.2 mm 0...2.4 mm 0...2.4 mm 0...2.4 mm
BES0042 BES0326 BES03KW BES0045
BES M12MG-GSC30B-BP00,3-GS04 BES M12MG-GSC30B-BP00,3-GS04-101 BES M12MG-GSH30B-BP00,3-GS04 BES M12MG-GSC30B-BV02
BES03HK BES024L
BES M12MG-GOC30B-BP00,3-GS04 BES M12MG-GOC30B-BV02
BES004T BES03KN
BES M12MG-USC30B-BV02 BES M12MG-USH30B-BV02
BES024M
BES M12MG-UOC30B-BV02
10...36 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...55 V DC 10...36 V DC 10...55 V DC
4 V 4 V 4 V ≤ 5 V 5 V
75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC
100 mA 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA

Assured switching distance sa 0...4 mm 0...5.6 mm 0...5.6 mm
Switching distance marking
Polarized, NO Ordering code BES0328
Part number BES M18MF-GSC70B-S04G
Polarized, NC Ordering code BES02NL
Part number BES M18MF-GOC70B-S04G
Non-polarized, NO Ordering code BES03P2 BES02NR BES039M
Part number BES 516-538-S4-H BES M18MF-USC70B-S04G BES M18MF-USH70B-S04K
Non-polarized, NC Ordering code BES031P BES02NN
Part number BES 516-539-S4-H BES M18MF-UOC70B-S04G
Supply voltage US 10...55 V DC 10...36 V DC 10...55 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie max. 5 V ≤ 5 V 5 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 250 V AC ([) 75 V DC 75 V DC
Rated operating current Ie 200 mA 100 mA 100 mA
Minimum operating current Im 5 mA 5 mA 5 mA
Residual current Ir max. 500 µA 600 µA 600 µA
Permissible load capacitance max. 1 µF 1 µF 1 µF
Polarity reversal protected/transposition protected/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes/Yes Yes/Yes/Yes Yes/Yes/Yes
Ambient temperature Ta –25...+70 °C –25...+70 °C –25...+70 °C
Switching frequency f max. 250 Hz 600 Hz 600 Hz
Output function indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 68 per BWN Pr. 20 IP 67 IP 67
Approvals CE, cULus CE, cULus CE
Material Housing Brass-coated Brass-coated Brass-coated
Sensing surface PA 12 PA 12 PA 12
Connection M12 connector,
4-pin
M12 connector,
4-pin
M12 connector,
4-pin
M18x1
3
5
5
0
24
LED
360°
M12x1
M18x1
3
5
5
1
24
M12x1
LED
577■ www.balluff.com
M18x1
M12x1
4
0
4
6
4
6
LED
24
M18x1
M12x1
4
0
4
6
4
6
LED
24
M18×1 M18×1 M18×1 M18×1
Flush Flush Flush Flush
7 mm 7 mm 7 mm 7 mm
0...5.6 mm 0...5.5 mm 0...5.6 mm 0...5.6 mm
BES006C BES0329 BES039P BES00FA
BES M18MG-GSC70B-BP00,3-GS04 BES M18MG-GSC70B-BP00,3-GS04-101 BES M18MG-GSH70B-BP00,3-GS04 BES M18MG-GSC70B-BV02
BES039L BES02NT
BES M18MG-GOC70B-BP00,3-GS04 BES M18MG-GOC70B-BV02
BES0073
BES M18MG-USC70B-BV02

Polarized, NC Ordering code
Part number
Non-polarized, NO Ordering code BES039N
Part number BES M18MG-USH70B-BV02
Non-polarized, NC Ordering code BES0322
Part number BES 516-547-S4-H
Supply voltage US 10...55 V DC 10...55 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie max. 5 V 5 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui (protection class) 75 V DC 250 V AC ([)
Rated operating current Ie 100 mA 200 mA
Minimum operating current Im 5 mA 5 mA
Residual current Ir max. 600 µA 500 µA
Permissible load capacitance max. 1 µF 1 µF
Polarity reversal protected/transposition protected/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes/Yes Yes/Yes/Yes
Ambient temperature Ta –25...+70 °C –25...+70 °C
Switching frequency f max. 600 Hz 200 Hz
Output function indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 68 per BWN Pr. 20
Approvals CE CE, cULus
Material Housing Brass-coated Brass-coated
Sensing surface PA 12 PA 12
Connection 2 m PVC cable, 2×0.34 mm² M12 connector, 4-pin
579■ www.balluff.com
M30×1.5 M30×1.5 M30×1.5 M30×1.5
Flush Flush Flush Flush
10 mm 15 mm 15 mm 15 mm
0...8 mm 0...12 mm 0...12 mm 0...12 mm
BES027L BES008W
BES M30MF-GSC15B-S04G BES M30MF-GSC15B-S04K
BES027C BES027J
BES M30MF-GOC15B-S04G BES M30MF-GOC15B-S04K
BES027E BES0094 BES03FP
BES M30MF-USC15B-S04G BES M30MF-USC15B-S04K BES M30MF-USH15B-S04K
BES031T BES027F BES027H
BES 516-541-S4-H BES M30MF-UOC15B-S04G BES M30MF-UOC15B-S04K
10...55 V DC 10...36 V DC 10...36 V DC 10...55 V DC
5 V ≤ 5 V ≤ 5 V 5 V
250 V AC ([) 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC
200 mA 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA

Assured switching distance sa 0...12 mm 0...12 mm
Switching distance marking
Polarized, NO Ordering code BES0303 BES0302
Part number BES Q40KFU-GSH15B-S04G BES Q40KFU-GSH15B-EP00,8-GS04
Polarized, NC Ordering code BES0301
Part number BES Q40KFU-GOH15B-EP00,8-GS04
Supply voltage US 10...55 V DC 10...55 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie max. 4.6 V 4.6 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui (protection class) 250 V AC ([) 250 V AC ([)
Rated operating current Ie 100 mA 100 mA
Minimum operating current Im 2 mA 5 mA
Residual current Ir max. 800 µA 800 µA
Permissible load capacitance max. 1 µF 1 µF
Polarity reversal protected/transposition protected/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes/Yes Yes/Yes/Yes
Ambient temperature Ta –25...+70 °C –25...+70 °C
Switching frequency f max. 150 Hz 150 Hz
Output function indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67
Approvals CE CE
Material Housing PPE, PPS PPE, PPS
Sensing surface PPE PPE
Connection M12 connector, 4-pin 0.8 m PUR cable with
M12 connector, 4-pin
DC 2-wire Inductive Sensors
Block designs, 40×66×40 mm
Wiring diagrams, see page 958.
The meaning of switching distance markings can be found on
page 962.
Unicompact
The flexible sensor for mechanical engineering and equipment
manufacturing. The detection direction can be adjusted in 5 direc-
tions. Long switching distance in compact package.
Permissible installation variations for Unicompact
585■ www.balluff.com
Model 40×121×40 mm Unisensor
Installation type (observe instructions in the Basic Information chapter) Not flush
Rated switching distance sn 20 mm
Assured switching distance sa 0...16 mm
Switching distance marking
Polarized, complementary Ordering code BES0309
Part number BES Q40KU-GPH20F-KM21
Supply voltage US 10...55 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie max. 4.6 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui (protection class) 250 V AC ([)
Rated operating current Ie 400 mA